


 
 

CONTRACT NO. 23-10.03 – PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 
MUNICIAPL CENTER BUILDING RENOVATION 

 
Bid Opening 

 
 

 
Bidder 

 
Base Bid  

 
Alt. Add P-1 

 
Alt. Add P-2 

 
Alt. Add P-3 

 
Alt. Add P-4 

 
Alt. Add P-5 

 
Alt. Deduct P-6 

 
East End Plumbing & 
Mechanical, Inc. 

 
$374,000.00 

 
$12,800.00 

 
$29,600.00 

 
$8,800.00 

 
$26,000.00 

 
$19,500.00 

 
$3,560.00 

 
Shipley Bros Plumbing 

 
$348,750.00 

 
$13,469.00 

 
$39,140.00 

 
$13,345.00 

 
$39,700.00 

 
$27,800.00 

 
$2,800.00 

 
Reno Bros Inc. 

 
$436,453.00 

 
$20,798.00 

 
$31,464.00 

 
$14,558.00 

 
$8,388.00 

 
$9,900.00 
 

 
$4,400.00 
 

 
Newman Plumbing, Inc. 

 
$498,300.00 

 
$29,500.00 

 
$45,390.00 

 
$21,000.00 

 
$7,500.00 

 
$39,000.00 

 
$9,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


